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Form 605

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme

ACN/ARSN 84 149 796 332

1. Details of substantial holder(1)

Linius Technologies Limited

Name Technical Investing Pty Ltd

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 111 646 032

The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on 11/8/2021

The previous notice was given to the company on 1/10/2019
1/10/2019

The previous notice was dated

2. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting

securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company

or scheme are as follows:

Date of Person whose relevant Nature of change (4) | Consideration given Class (6) and Person's votes
change interest changed in relation to number of affected
change(5) securities
affected

Due to issue of
shares by Linius

See attached schedule

3. Changes in association
The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be

associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with,

the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

Nature of Association

One Managed Investment Funds Ltd

Custodian and registered holder

4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name

Address

Technical Investing Pty Ltd

Level 6, 350 Collins St, Melbourne Vic 3000

One Managed Investment Funds Ltd

Level 16 Governor Macquarie Tower, 1 Farrer Place, Sydney
NSW 2000

Signature
print name Tim Sutton
-J/‘f/ZK\\}\‘V
sign here /\ { | date

\ y/(\ \AII~—~
/

/O

capacity Director

17t August 2021



Attachment to Form 605 — Technical Investing Pty Ltd / Linius Technologies Limited

Changes in relevant interests since last notice

Date of
Change

Person whose relevant
interest changed

Nature of change

Consideration
given / (received)

Class and number
of securities
All FPO

Person’s votes
affected

4/05/2020

Technical Investing Pty
Ltd as trustee for Tl
Absolute Return Fund

Placement

40,000

3,636,354

3,636,354

4/05/2020

Technical Investing Pty
Ltd as trustee for Tl
Family Wealth Fund

Placement

30,000

2,727,273

2,727,273

4/05/2020

Technical Investing Pty
Ltd as trustee for Tl
Growth Fund

Placement

30,000

2,727,273

2,727,273

13/08/2020

Technical Investing Pty
Ltd

Buy on market

7,220

400,000

400,000

14/08/2020

Technical Investing Pty
Ltd

Buy on market

8,010

400,000

400,000

5/10/2020

Technical Investing Pty
Ltd as trustee for Tl High
Conviction Fund

Buy on market

51,555

2,057,655

2,057,655

6/10/2020

Technical Investing Pty
Ltd as trustee for Tl High
Conviction Fund

Buy on market

54,966

2,109,437

2,109,437

7/10/2020

Technical Investing Pty
Ltd as trustee for Tl High
Conviction Fund

Buy on market

21,703

832,908

832,908

8/12/2020

Technical Investing Pty
Ltd as trustee for Tl
Absolute Return Fund

Sell on market

- 102,674

- 1,500,000

- 1,500,000

10/12/2020

Technical Investing Pty
Ltd as trustee for Tl
Absolute Return Fund

Sell on market

- 68,399

- 1,000,000

- 1,000,000

1/03/2021

Technical Investing Pty
Ltd as trustee for Tl
Growth Fund

Buy on market

109,936

3,332,350

3,332,350

2/03/2021

Technical Investing Pty
Ltd as trustee for Tl
Growth Fund

Buy on market

22,081

667,650

667,650




