### **Form 605**

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

<u>To Company Name/Scheme</u> Linius Technologies Limited

ACN/ARSN 84 149 796 332

1. Details of substantial holder(1)

Name Technical Investing Pty Ltd

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 111 646 032

The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on

The previous notice was given to the company on

The previous notice was dated

1/10/2019

#### 2. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (4)	Consideration given in relation to change(5)	Class (6) and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
	See attached schedule	Due to issue of shares by Linius			

#### 3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of Association	
One Managed Investment Funds Ltd	Custodian and registered holder	

#### 4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Technical Investing Pty Ltd	Level 6, 350 Collins St, Melbourne Vic 3000
One Managed Investment Funds Ltd	Level 16 Governor Macquarie Tower, 1 Farrer Place, Sydney NSW 2000

### **Signature**

print name Tim Sutton capacity Director

sign here date 17th August 2021

# Attachment to Form 605 – Technical Investing Pty Ltd / Linius Technologies Limited

# Changes in relevant interests since last notice

Date of Change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change	Consideration given / (received)	Class and number of securities All FPO	Person's votes affected
4/05/2020	Technical Investing Pty Ltd as trustee for TI Absolute Return Fund	Placement	40,000	3,636,354	3,636,354
4/05/2020	Technical Investing Pty Ltd as trustee for TI Family Wealth Fund	Placement	30,000	2,727,273	2,727,273
4/05/2020	Technical Investing Pty Ltd as trustee for TI Growth Fund	Placement	30,000	2,727,273	2,727,273
13/08/2020	Technical Investing Pty Ltd	Buy on market	7,220	400,000	400,000
14/08/2020	Technical Investing Pty Ltd	Buy on market	8,010	400,000	400,000
5/10/2020	Technical Investing Pty Ltd as trustee for TI High Conviction Fund	Buy on market	51,555	2,057,655	2,057,655
6/10/2020	Technical Investing Pty Ltd as trustee for TI High Conviction Fund	Buy on market	54,966	2,109,437	2,109,437
7/10/2020	Technical Investing Pty Ltd as trustee for TI High Conviction Fund	Buy on market	21,703	832,908	832,908
8/12/2020	Technical Investing Pty Ltd as trustee for TI Absolute Return Fund	Sell on market	- 102,674	- 1,500,000	- 1,500,000
10/12/2020	Technical Investing Pty Ltd as trustee for TI Absolute Return Fund	Sell on market	- 68,399	- 1,000,000	- 1,000,000
1/03/2021	Technical Investing Pty Ltd as trustee for TI Growth Fund	Buy on market	109,936	3,332,350	3,332,350
2/03/2021	Technical Investing Pty Ltd as trustee for TI Growth Fund	Buy on market	22,081	667,650	667,650